
   

    RUTHERFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS     Revised 6-6-11 
SCHOOL CALENDAR 

2011-2012 
 
Tuesday, September 6 Orientation of Teachers 
Wednesday, September 7 Schools Open 
 
Tuesday, November 8 Schools Closed, Election Day 
 Teacher Professional Development 
Thursday & Friday, Nov. 10, 11 Schools Closed, NJEA Convention 
Thursday, November 17 One Session Day, Conferences (K-5 ONLY)  
Friday, November 18 Schools Closed, Conferences (K-5 ONLY) 
Wednesday, Nov. 23 One Session Day  
Thursday & Friday, Nov. 24, 25 Schools Closed, Thanksgiving 
 
Friday, December 23 One-Session Day 
December 26 – January 2 Schools Closed, Holiday Recess 
 
Tuesday, January 3 Schools Reopen 
Monday, January 16 Schools Closed, Dr. King's Birthday 
 
February 17 & 20 Schools Closed, Winter Recess 
 
Friday, April 6 - 13 Schools Closed, Spring Recess 
 
Friday, May 25 Schools will be closed if any emergency closing days  
 are not used 
Monday, May 28 Schools Closed, Memorial Day 
 
June 20, 21, 22 One-Session Days for Students 
 
Wednesday, June 20 High School Graduation 
 
Thursday, June 21 Pierrepont Graduation 
 
Friday, June 22 Union Graduation 
 Last Day of School for Students/Teachers 
 K-12 Report Cards Issued 
 
 NUMBER OF DAYS SCHOOLS ARE IN SESSION 
September         18 February          19   
October              21 March              22    
November          17 April                 15    
                          (16) K-5 Only  
December          17 May                  21   
January              20 June                 16 
 
Total:                 93                  Total:               93 
                         (92) K-5 Only        
 Total Days:      186  
                        (185)  K-5 
           (184)  12 
 
The above calendar is subject to change if deemed necessary by the Board of Education.  The Board of Education wishes to apprise all 
employees, students and parents that any recess period may be utilized for days lost due to inclement weather.  Accordingly, the Board 
advises employees not to make travel plans that are non-refundable during any of these times since school may be in session. 


